
Subject: Spectrograph Update
From: Jim Sky <kh6sky@gmail.com>
Date: 07/03/2017 03:50
To: Richard Flagg <rf@hawaii.rr.com>, Wes Greenman <jupgazer@windstream.net>, Francisco Reyes
<reyes@astro.ufl.edu>, Baptiste Cecconi <baptiste.cecconi@obspm.fr>, "Whitham D. Reeve"
<whit@reeve.com>, Dave Typinski <davetyp@typnet.net>, Jim Brown <starmanjb@comcast.net>, Andrew
Mount <capeorion@gmail.com>, Jim Thieman <james.r.thieman@nasa.gov>, Chuck Higgins
<chiggins@mtsu.edu>, "Fung, Shing F. (GSFC-6730)" <shing.f.fung@nasa.gov>, Thomas Ashcraft
<ashcraft@heliotown.com>, Kazumasa Imai <imai@ee.kochi-ct.ac.jp>, Todd King <tking@igpp.ucla.edu>,
Mark Sharlow <msharlow@igpp.ucla.edu>

Version 2.8.42

This update makes it optional to add the Observatory Name in
Identity to the file name  such as 170606224312-WCCRO.exe
To turn on thos feature go to Options / File Saving and select
Append Local Name to File Names.  This feature is turned on by default
so you must change this setting to disable it.

Note in the example above we used a dash - rather than the
underscore _ character we were using. The underscore causes a
problem in related software.

http://radiosky.com/spec/Spectrograph_Update_2_8_42.exe

Aloha,
Jim

-- 
Jim Sky
http://radiosky.com

"I'd rather have questions that can't be answered than answers that 
can't be questioned" - Feynman
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